

CNR No:PBGDA00005782024 CASE No:EXE-82-2024

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK Vs Kartar Singh (Now deceased)

Present: Sh. Ajesh Kumar Joshi, Advocate for DH.
Jd No. 2 ex-parte vide order dated 02.07.2024.
None for Jds no. 1 (I), (ii), (iii) (a), (b), (I) to (vii)

As per report of Ahlmad, publication issued for the service of Jds No. 1 (I), (ii), (iii) (a), (b), (I) to (vii) published in the newspaper “Punjabi Tribune” on 13.05.2025 received back duly effected. The case called several times since morning during pre-lunch and post-lunch sessions. None has appeared on behalf of Jds No. 1 (I), (ii), (iii) (a), (b), (I) to (vii). It is 04:00 PM. Further, wait is not justified. Jds No. 1 (I), (ii), (iii) (a), (b), (I) to (vii) are hereby proceeded against ex-parte.

Let, warrants of attachment be issued for 10.07.2025.

Date of Order: 31.05.2025
Parminder Singh
Stenographer-III

(Davinder Singh)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
UID No. PB0569
Batala.