

KIRAN RANDEEP SINGH VS SANJEEV KUMAR etc.

Present: Sh. Sukhdeep Singh Janagal Adv. for the DH/applicant.
Sh. Ashu Latawa, Adv. for applicant/JD/respondent (exparte).

Reply to the application for setting aside the exparte order dated 11.10.2024 on behalf of the JD filed by the DH. Copy supplied. Now the case is adjourned to 23.07.2025 for consideration on the abovesaid application.

Reply to the application to record the statement of the decree holder and to issue fresh/again/restore the warrants of possession of the property in dispute by breaking open the locks forcibly put by the JD/respondent and his wife on the property in question after delivering the possession of the same to the decree holder by the court and to provide police help (male and female police) to deliver the possession of the property in question to the decree holder and to pass an appropriate order by directing the concerned police official for lodging FIR against the respondent and his wife not filed by the JD. Reply to the abovesaid application be filed by the JD/respondent on 23.07.2025.

Date of Order:02.07.2025
Neha-STG-II

(Aashia Jindal)
Civil Judge Jr. Division
Khanna-UID No.PB0666