

CNR No:PBASA00009422025 CASE No:EXE-82-2025

Sawinder Singh Vs Sarabjit singh

Present: Sh.RAMAN SHARMA Adv. Counsel for the DH.

Report of Ahlmad. As per his report, the case bearing no.488/2019 decided on dated 24.07.2025 by this court. However, perusal of the file shows that the present execution has been filed within 2 years from the date of passing of judgment and decree, the service of remaining Jds, if any left to be served upon is hereby dispensed with by virtue of the proviso to Under order 21 Rule 22(i) of CPC. Let, warrants of attachment of the property of the JD be issued for 13.10.2025.

Date of Order: 03.10.2025

*Pawankumar Stenographer Gr:II**

(Pallvi Rana)

Civil Judge Junior Division,

Ajnala

UID No . PB00648