

Pawan Kumar vs. M/s Rohit Food Products

Exe-82-2024

Present: Sh. V. K. Goyal, Advocate for DH.
Sh. Navneet Singla, Advocate for JD No. 1, 2 and 4.
JD No. 3 Ex-parte.

Arguments on application under order 21 rule 37, CPC not addressed. Counsel for parties stated at bar that there are chances of compromise between the parties and requested for an adjournment.

In view of request, case is adjourned to 08.12.2025.

Date of Order: 03.12.2025
Sandeep Kaur

Navkiran Kaur
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Budhlada (UID No. PB 0748)